A site visit shall take place at Kenya Railways Headquarters on Thursday 12th March, 
2026. 

6. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the Tender documents submitted. 

7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Bid Bond inform of a Bank Guarantee of 

Kenya Shillings Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand (Kshs.250,000.00) from an 
insurance company registered and licensed by the Insurance Regulatory Authority and 
listed by the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority or a Bank Guarantee from a 
Registered Commercial Bank in Kenya valid for 240 days from the date of tender

[...]

ITT 16.7 The prices quoted by the Tenderer shall not be subject to adjustment during 
the performance of the Contract. 

ITT 20.1 The Tender validity period shall be 210 days. 

ITT 21.1 

All Tenders must be accompanied by a Bid Bond inform of a Bank 
Guarantee of Kenya Shillings Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand (Kshs 
250,000.00) from an insurance company registered and licensed by the 
Insurance Regulatory Authority and listed by the Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority or a Bank Guarantee from a Registered Commercial 
Bank in Kenya valid for 240 days from the date of tender opening.